



GGU/REG/FC/ 88 /2025

DATE:-04/06/2025

OFFICE ORDER

The Hon'ble Provost of Gokul Global University is pleased to reconstitute the "Finance Committee" of the Gokul Global University, Sidhpur in accordance with the provisions contained in Clause No. 2.4 of the first statutes of Gokul Global University,

Sr No	Name of the Member	Designation	Responsibility
1.	Shri Balwantsinh C Rajput	President	Chairman
2.	Prof. (Dr.) M. Sreedhar Rao	Provost	Member
3.	Dr. Himmatsinh Rajput	Registrar	Member
4.	Shri Sureshsinh Vihol	Nominee of the President	Member
5.	Shri Shaunak Mandaliya	Nominee of the Sponsoring Body	Member
6.	Shri Parth S Thakkar	I/C Chief Accounts Officer	Member Secretary

The tenure of the nominated members of the finance committee shall be three years from this office order.

To,

All the Members of the committee.

Copy To,

- 1. Ps to Hon'ble President
- 2. Ps to Hon'ble Provost
- 3. All Deans/Principal/HoIs of the constituent Colleges of Gokul Global University
- 4. Record File

University Campus, State Highway-41, Sidhpur-384151, Dist. Patan, Gujarat, INDIA M: +91 95124 00803 E-mail: info@gokuluniversity.ac.in, registrar@gokuluniversity.ac.in Website: www.gokuluniversity.ac.in



Registrar